

KEY																																									
'G' Green - safe from Allergen																																									
'R' Red - not safe contains allergen																																									
'A' Amber - remove from dish safe from allergen																																									
'C' Purple - may contain allergen																																									
Menu Item	Ingredients	Suitable for DF alternative	Vegetarian	VEGAN	Celery	Wheat	Barley	Rye	Oats	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Lupin	Milk	Molluscs	Mustard	Walnuts	Hazlenuts	Almonds	Pecans	Brazil	Macadamia	Cashew	Peanuts	Sesame	Soya	Sulphites	Cross contact Issues (internal use only)													
The milks listed below are what can be added to the drinks listed, please note that drinks served may contain milk powder within the recipe and this is highlighted on the matrix below against the appropriate drink RED																																									
Made with milk			YES	NO																																					
Made with Soya Milk		YES	YES	YES																																					
Made with Oat Milk (Oatly less than 100ppm) PureOaty (Glebe/GF) - Please confirm with server on brands in store		YES	YES	YES																																					
Made with Almond		YES	YES	YES																																					
Made with Coconut milk		YES	YES	YES																																					
Coffee Mate*	Glucose Syrup, Palm Kernel Oil, MILK Proteins, Stabilisers (Sodium Hexametaphosphate E331, Sodium Citrate E452), Acidity Regulator (Dipotassium phosphate E340), Emulsifiers (Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids E471, Mono- and Diacetyl Tartaric Acid Ester of Mono- and diglycerides of Fatty Acids E472e), Anti-Caking Agent (Calcium carbonate E170), Colour: Riboflavin.	NO	YES	NO																																					
Coffee Creamer (via Bobabuzz website)	Glucose syrup, fully hydrogenated Palm Kernal oil, Sodium Caseinate (MILK), Dipotassium Phosphate (E340II), Glycerine Fatty Acid Ester (E471), Silicon dioxide (E551).	NO	YES	NO																																					
MILK TEAS																																									
Taro Milk Tea *add allergens from the milk of choice	Fresh MILK (Opt), Cane Liquid Sugar (Sugar, water), Taro Powder Gold (Coffee Creamer, Glucose (Glucose Syrup, Hydrogenated palm Kern Oil, Sodium Caseinate phosphate (MILK Protein), Glycerin Fatty Acid Ester, Silicon Dioxide), Taro Powder, Purple Sweet Potato Powder)	NO	YES	NO																																					
Vanilla Milk Tea	Assam Black Tea Leaves, Earl Grey Tea Leaves, Vanilla Powder (Sugar, Butter Powder (MILK), Coffee Creamer (Glucose Syrup, Hydrogenated Palm Kernel Oil, Sodium Caseinate (MILK), Antioxidant (Dipotassium Phosphate), Emulsifier (Glycerin Fatty Acid Ester), Silicon Dioxide), Tapioca Starch, Vanilla Powder (Maltodextrin, Flavouring, thickening Agent (Starch Sodium Octenyl Succinate), Tocopherols, colour)Plain Caramel), Sodium L-Ascorbate, Silicon Dioxide), Coffee Mate* (MILK), Sugar Cane Syrup (Sugar, water) - May Contain CEREALS containing GLUTEN, EGGS, NUTS, PEANUTS, SESAME SEEDS and SOYA.	NO	YES	NO																																					
Watermelon Milk Tea	Coffee Mate* (MILK), Cane Liquid Sugar (water, sugar), Watermelon Powder (Sugar, Coffee Creamer (Glucose Syrup, Hydrogenated palm Kern Oil, Sodium caseinate (MILK Proteins), Dipotassium phosphate, Glycerin Fatty Acid Ester, Silicon Dioxide), Tapioca Starch, Calcium Carbonate, Watermelon Flavouring, Silicon Dioxide, FD&C Red) - May Contain CEREALS containing GLUTEN, EGGS, NUTS, PEANUTS, SESAME SEEDS and SOYA.	NO	YES	NO																																					
CiTea Milk Tea	Assam Tea, Coffee Mate* (MILK), Sugar Cane Syrup (water, sugar).	YES	YES	NO*																																					
Jasmine CiTea Milk Tea	Jasmin Green leaves, Coffee Mate* (MILK), Sugar Cane Syrup (sugar, water).	YES	YES	NO*																																					

Menu Item		Ingredients	Suitable for DF alternative	Vegetarian	VEGAN	Celery	Cereals containing Gluten				Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Lupin	Milk	Molluscs	Mustard	Walnuts	Hazelnuts	Almonds	Pecans	Brazil	Macadamia	Cashew	Peanuts	Sesame	Soya	Sulphites	Cross contact issues (Internal use only)	
FRUIT TEAS																														
Blueberry Fruit Tea		Jasmine Green Tea Leaves Blueberry Juice ((Fructose, Water, Blueberry Juice 7%, Acidulant (Citric Acid), Flavouring, Thickener (Potassium Sorbate), Acidulant (Sodium Citrate), Sweetner (Sucralose), Allura FD&C Red, FD&C Blue - May contain MILK.	N/A	YES																										Refer to supplier updated ingredient labels and supplier statement.
Green Apple Fruit tea		Jasmine Green Tea Leaves, Green Apple Juice (Sugar (46.39%), Water, Maltose, Citric Acid, Green Apple flavouring, Malic Acid, Sodium Citrate, Potassium Sorbate, Xanthan Gum, Freshening Stabilizer (Water, citric acid (E330) Glucono-Lactone, D-Tartaric Acid, Propylene Glycol) FD&C - Yellow, FD&C Blue).	N/A	YES	YES																									
Kiwi Fruit tea		Jasmine Green Tea Leaves, Kiwi Juice (High Fructose Syrup (84.44%), Water, Sugar (5%) Apple Juice (1.7%), Kiwi Puree, Citric Acid, Kiwi Flavouring, Xanthan Gum, Potassium Sorbate, FD&C Yellow #5, Caramel, Antifoam (Water, Silicon Resin, Emulsifier (Polysorbate 65), Emulsifier (Sorbitan Fatty Acid Ester, Emulsifier (Sodium Carboxymethyl Cellulose) Brilliant Blue FCF) - May contain MILK.	N/A	YES																										
Lemon Fruit Tea		Jasmine Green Tea Leaves, Lemon Juice, (High Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Water, DL-Malic Acid, Citric Acid, Lemon Juice, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Citrate, Flavour, Potassium Sorbate, Antifoam (purified water, Silicon Resin, Glycerin Fatty Acid Ester, Polyoxethylene(20) Sorbitan Monostearate, Silicon Dioxide, Sodium Carboxymethyl Cellulose, Potassium Sorbate) - May contain MILK	N/A	YES																										
Lychee Fruit tea		Jasmine Green Tea Leaves, Litchi Juice (Fructose (84.3%) Water, Litchi Juice, Malic Acid, Litchi Flavouring, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Citrate, Potassium Sorbate), - May contain MILK.	N/A	YES																										Refer to supplier updated ingredient labels and supplier statement.
Mango Fruit Tea		Jasmine Green Tea Leaves Mango Juice (Fructose (75.29%), Mango Juice (20%), Water, Malic Acid, Flavour, Sodium Citrate, Potassium Sorbate, Sucralose, Xanthan Gum, FD&C - Sunset Yellow FCF #5 & #6 - May Contain MILK.	N/A	YES																										Refer to supplier updated ingredient labels and supplier statement.

KEY																							

KEY																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																	
-----	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--

[illegible]

KEY
'G' Green - safe from Allergen
'R' Red - not safe contains allergen
'A' Amber - remove from dish safe from allergen
'C' Purple - may contain allergen

Menu Item	Ingredients	Suitable for DF alternative	Vegetarian	VEGAN	Celery	Wheat	Barley	Rye	Oats	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Lupin	Milk	Molluscs	Mustard	Walnuts	Hazlenuts	Almonds	Pecans	Brazil	Macadamia	Cashew	Peanuts	Sesame	Soya	Sulphites	
																												Cross contact Issues (internal use only)
Popping Bubbles																												
Rainbow bubbles	These are combination of the all the bubbles below		YES	YES																								
Blueberry Popping Boba	Water, Fructose, Calcium Lactate, Sodium Alginate, Starch Acetate, Xanthan Gum, Flavor, DL-Malic Acid,Potassium Sorbate, FD&C Red #40, FD&C Blue #1.		YES	YES																								
Cherry Popping Boba	Water, Fructose, Calcium Lactate, Sodium Alginate, Starch Acetate, Xanthan Gum, Flavor, DL-Malic Acid, Potassium Sorbate, FD&C Red #40, FD&C Blue #1.		YES	YES																								
Dragon Fruit Popping Boba	Water, Fructose, Acidithy Regulator (Calcium Lactate), Thickener (Sodium Alginate, Starch Acetate, Xanthan Gum), Acidulant (DL-Malic Acid), Pitaya Flavouring, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Colour (Allura Red AC, Brilliant Blue FCF).		YES	YES																								
Green Apple Popping Boba	Water, Fructose, Calcium Lactate, Sodium Alginate, Starch Acetate, Flavor, Xanthan Gum, DL-Malic Acid, Potassium Sorbate, FD&C Yellow #5, FD&C Blue #1.		YES	YES																								
Litchi Popping Boba	Water, Fructose, Calcium Lactate, Sodium Alginate, Starch Acetate, Flavor, DL-Malic Acid, Xanthan Gum, Potassium Sorbate.		YES	YES																								
Mango Popping Boba	Water, Fructose, Calcium Lactate, Sodium Alginate, Starch Acetate, Flavor, Xanthan Gum, DL-Malic Acid, Potassium Sorbate, FD&C Yellow #5, FD&C Red #40.		YES	YES																								
Orange Popping Boba	Water, Fructose, Calcium Lactate, Sodium Alginate, Starch Acetate, Flavor, Xanthan Gum, DL-Malic Acid, Potassium Sorbate, , FD&C Yellow #5, FD&C Red #40.		YES	YES																								
Passion Fruit Popping Boba	Strawberry Popping Boba (Water, Fructose, Calcium Lactate, Sodium Alginate, Starch Acetate, Flavor, Xanthan Gum, DL-Malic Acid, Potassium Sorbate FD&C Red #40),		YES	YES																								
Peach Popping Boba	Water, Fructose, Calcium Lactate, Sodium Alginate, Starch Acetate, Flavor, Xanthan Gum, DL-Malic Acid, Potassium Sorbate, FD&C Yellow #5, FD&C Red #40.		YES	YES																								
Pineapple Popping Boba	Water, Fructose, Acidithy Regulator (Calcium Lactate), Thickener (Sodium Alginate, Starch Acetate), Pineapple Flavouring, Thickener (Xanthan Gum), Acidulant (DL-Malic acid), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Colouring (Tartrazine, Allura Red AC).		YES	YES																								
Raspberry Popping Boba	Water, Fructose, Calcium Lactate, Sodium Alginate, Starch Acetate, Flavor, Xanthan Gum, DL-Malic Acid, Potassium Sorbate, FD&C Red #40, FD&C Blue #1.		YES	YES																								
Strawberry Popping Boba	Water, Fructose, Calcium Lactate, Sodium Alginate, Starch Acetate, Flavor, Xanthan Gum, DL-Malic Acid, Potassium Sorbate FD&C Red #40.		YES	YES																								
Jelly																												
Rainbow Jellies	These are combination of the all the Jellies below.		YES	YES																								
Grape Natate Coco	Natate Coco, Fructose, Sugar, Water, Malic Acid, Xanthan Gum, Flavour, Potassium Sorbate, FD&C #40 Red, Blue #1.		YES	YES																								
Green Apple Natate Coco	Natate Coco, Fructose, Sugar, Water, Malic Acid, Xanthan Gum, Flavour, Potassium Sorbate, FD&C Yellow #5, Blue #1.		YES	YES																								
Litchi Apple Natate Coco	Natate Coco, Fructose, Sugar, Water, Citric Acid, Potassium Sorbate, Xanthan Gum, Flavour, Calium Lactate.		YES	YES																								
Strawberry Natate Coco	Natate Coco, Fructose, Sugar, Water, Malic Acid, Potassium Sorbate, Xanthan Gum, Flavour, FD&C Red #40.		YES	YES																								

KEY																												
'G' Green - safe from Allergen																												
'R' Red - not safe contains allergen																												
'A' Amber - remove from dish safe from allergen																												
'C' Purple - may contain allergen																												
Menu Item	Ingredients	Suitable for DF alternative	Vegetarian	VEGAN	Celery	Wheat	Barley	Rye	Oats	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Lupin	Milk	Molluscs	Mustard	Walnuts	Hazlenuts	Almonds	Pecans	Brazil	Macadamia	Cashew	Peanuts	Sesame	Soya	Sulphites	
		Cross contact issues (internal use only)																										
Crepe Cakes																												
Biscoff Crepe Cakes	Sugar, vegetable oils (palm, rapeseed), candy sugar syrup, raising agent (sodium hydrogen carbonate), SOYA flour, salt, cinnamon. Double Cream (MILK), EGGS , Whole MILK , Granulated Sugar, Unsalted Butter (Butter (MILK), Lactic Culture (MILK). Minimum Fat content 82%), WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin).	N/A	YES	NO																								
Chocolate Crepe Cakes	Chocolate Powder (Sugar, Coffee Creamer, Cocoa Powder, Butter Powder, Tapioca Starch, Chocolate Flavour, Silicon Dioxide),Double Cream (MILK), EGGS , Whole MILK , Granulated Sugar, Unsalted Butter (Butter (MILK), Lactic Culture (MILK). Minimum Fat content 82%), WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin).	N/A	YES	NO																								
Vanilla Crepe Cakes	Vanilla Powder (Sugar, Butter Powder, Coffee Mate* (MILK), Tapioca Starch, Vanilla Powder, Silicon Dioxide), Double Cream (MILK), EGGS , Whole MILK , Granulated Sugar, Unsalted Butter (Butter (MILK), Lactic Culture (MILK). Minimum Fat content 82%), WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin).	N/A	YES	NO																								
Matcha Crepe Cakes	Matcha 2 in 1 Green Tea Powder (Sugar, Japanese Green Tea Powder) , Double Cream (MILK), EGGS , Whole MILK , Granulated Sugar, Unsalted Butter (Butter (MILK), Lactic Culture (MILK). Minimum Fat content 82%), WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin).	N/A	YES	NO																								
Mango Crepe Cakes	Mango Powder (Sugar, Coffee Creamer (Glucose Syrup, Fully Hydrogenated Palm Kernel Oil, Sodium Caseinate (MILK Protein), Antioxidant (Dipotassium Phosphate), Emulsifier (Glycerin Fatty Acid Ester), Anti-caking Agent (Silicon Dioxide), Acidity Regulator (Malic Acid), Colour (Allura Red AC, Tartrazine), Double Cream (MILK), EGGS , Whole MILK , Granulated Sugar, Unsalted Butter (Butter (MILK), Lactic Culture (MILK). Minimum Fat content 82%), WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin).	N/A	YES	NO																								
Oreo Crepe Cakes	Oreos (WHEAT Flour, Sugar, Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Fat-Reduced Cocoa Powder 4.5%, WHEAT starch, Glucose,-Fructose Syrup, Raising Agents (Potassium Carbonates, Ammonium Carbonates, Sodium Carbonates), Salt, Emulsifiers (SOYA Lecithin, Sunflower Lecithin) Flavouring, Vanilla Powder (Sugar, Butter Powder, Coffee Mate* (MILK), Tapioca Starch, Vanilla Powder, Silicon Dioxide), Double Cream (MILK), EGGS , Whole MILK , Granulated Sugar, Unsalted Butter (Butter (MILK), Lactic Culture (MILK). Minimum Fat content 82%), WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin).	N/A	YES	NO																								
Strawberry Crepe Cakes	Strawberry Powder (Sugar, Coffee Creamer (Glucose Syrup, Fully Hydrogenated Palm Kernel Oil, Sodium Caseinate (MILK Protein), Antioxidant (Dipotassium Phosphate), Emulsifier (Glycerin Fatty Acid Ester), Silicon Dioxide (E551), Tapioca Starch, Calcium Carbonate (E170), Strawberry Flavour, Silicon Dioxide (E551), Malic Acid (E296), FD&C RED #40 (E129). Double Cream (MILK), EGGS , Whole MILK , Granulated Sugar, Unsalted Butter (Butter (MILK), Lactic Culture (MILK). Minimum Fat content 82%), WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin).	N/A	YES	NO																								
Ice Cream		N/A																										
Vanilla *add allergens of chosen toppings	Reconstituted Skimmed MILK , Water, Sugar, Palm Oil, Whey Powder (MILK), Glucose Syrup, Flavourings (Contains MILK), Coconut Oil, Stabilisers: (E412, E451,E407), Salt, Emulsifier: (E471).	N/A	YES	NO																								

KEY																											
'G' Green - safe from Allergen																											
'R' Red - not safe contains allergen																											
'A' Amber - remove from dish safe from allergen																											
'C' Purple - may contain allergen																											
Menu Item	Ingredients	Suitable for DF alternative	Vegetarian	VEGAN	Celery	Wheat	Barley	Rye	Oats	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Lupin	Milk	Molluscs	Mustard	Walnuts	Hazlenuts	Almonds	Pecans	Brazil	Macadamia	Cashew	Peanuts	Sesame	Soya	Sulphites
Macarons																											
Chocolate Macarons	Butter Cream (Unsalted Butter (Butter (MILK) , Lactic Culture (MILK) , Minimum Fat content 82%), Chocolate Powder (Sugar, Coffee Creamer, Cocoa Powder, Butter Powder, Tapioca Starch, Chocolate Flavour, Silicon Dioxide), Icing Sugar (White Cane Sugar (97%), Anti Caking Agent: Maize Starch.), Shell(Icing Sugar(White Cane Sugar (97%), Anti Caking Agent: Maize Starch) EGG Whites, Granulated Sugar, ALMOND Powder), Colouring: Brown (Water, Sugar, US Certified Red(E129), yellow (E110), Blue 1 (E133), Modified Cornstarch. Vegetable Gum, Citric Acid and less than 1/10 of 1% Sodium benzoate and Potassium sorbate - as preservatives).	N/A	YES	NO																							
Matcha Macarons	Butter Cream (Unsalted Butter(Butter (MILK) , Lactic Culture (MILK) , Minimum Fat content 82%), Icing Sugar (White Cane Sugar (97%), Anti Caking Agent: Maize Starch), Matcha 2 in 1 Green Tea Powder (Sugar, Japanese Green Tea Powder) , Shell(Icing Sugar (White Cane Sugar (97%), Anti Caking Agent: Maize Starch) EGG Whites, Granulated Sugar, ALMOND Powder,White Cane Sugar (97%), Colouring: Moss ((Water, Sugar, US Certified Blue (E133), yellow 5 (E102), Modified Cornstarch, Vegetable Gum, Citric Acid and less than 1/10 of 1% Sodium benzoate and Potassium sorbate - as preservatives).	N/A	YES	NO																							
Strawberry Macarons	Butter Cream (Unsalted Butter (Butter (MILK) , Lactic Culture (MILK) , Minimum Fat content 82%Icing Sugar), (White Cane Sugar (97%), Anti Caking Agent: Maize Starch), Strawberry Powder (Sugar, Coffee Creamer, Tapioca Syrup, Hydrogenated Palm kernal Oil, Sodium Caseinate (MILK Protein), Dipotassium Phosphate (E340), Mono and Diglyceride (E471), Sodium Aluminium Silicate (E554), Glucose, Strawberry Extract, Malic Acid (E296), F,D&C Red #40 (E129), Shell(Icing Sugar (White Cane Sugar (97%), Anti Caking Agent: Maize Starch) EGG Whites, Granulated Sugar, ALMOND Powder), Colouring: Electric Pink ((Water, Sugar, US Certified Red (E127), Modified Cornstarch, Vegetable Gum, Citric Acid and less than 1/10 of 1% Sodium benzoate and Potassium sorbate - as preservatives).	N/A	YES	NO																							
Taro Macarons	Butter Cream (Unsalted Butter (Butter (MILK) , Lactic Culture (MILK) , Minimum Fat content 82%Icing Sugar), (White Cane Sugar (97%), Anti Caking Agent: Maize Starch), Shell (Icing Sugar (White Cane Sugar (97%), Anti Caking Agent: Maize Starch) EGG Whites, Granulated Sugar, Almond Powder), Colouring: Electric Pink ((Water, Sugar, US Certified Red (E127), Modified Cornstarch, Vegetable Gum, Citric Acid and less than 1/10 of 1% Sodium benzoate and Potassium sorbate (as preservatives)), Taro Powder Gold (Coffee Creamer, Glucose (Glucose Syrup, Hydrogenated palm Kern Oil, Sodium Caseinate phosphate (MILK Protein), Glycerin Fatty Acid Ester, Silicon Dioxide), Taro Powder, Purple Sweet Potato Powder).	N/A	YES	NO																							
Mango Macarons	Butter Cream (Unsalted Butter (Butter (MILK) , Lactic Culture (MILK) , Minimum Fat content 82%), Icing Sugar (White Cane Sugar (97%), Anti Caking Agent: Maize Starch), Mango Powder (Coffee Creamer (Glucose Syrup, Fully Hydrogenated Palm kern Oil, Sodium Caesinate (MILK Protein) Dipotassium Phosphate, (F340ii), Glycerin. Fatty Acid Ester (E471), Silicon Dioxide (E551), Tapioca strach, calcium Carbonate (E170), Mango Flavour, Silicon Dioxide (E551), Malic Acid (E296), FD&C Red #40 (E129), FD&C Yellow #5 (E102)), Shell (Icing Sugar (White Cane Sugar (97%), Anti Caking Agent: Maize Starch) EGG Whites, Granulated Sugar, ALMOND Powder.), Colouring: Electric Yellow (Water, Sugar, US Certified Yellow 5 (E102), Modified Cornstarch, Vegetable Gum, Citric Acid and less than 1/10 of 1% Sodium benzoate and Potassium sorbate - as preservatives).	N/A	YES	NO																							
Ice Cream																											
Vanilla *add allergens of chosen toppings	Reconstituted Skimmed MILK , Water, Sugar, Palm Oil, Whey Powder (MILK), Glucose Syrup, Flavoursings (Contains MILK , Coconut Oil, Stabilisers: (E412, E451,E407), Salt, Emulsifier: (E471).	N/A	YES	NO																							